CH \$965.00 35717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 7474/0001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC		11/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilon Software, LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Event Rental Systems Software LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Diamond Data Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	Association Consulting Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008269 FRAME: 0931

900816720

[a /a .	Lava Bassa	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	
Name:	StarChapter Software LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Space Control Software LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Clip SW LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Print Reach Software LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Adventure Office Software LLC	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Unified Practice, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
	TDADEMADK	

Name:	Winworks Software, LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	XOLogic Software LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Total Party Planner Software LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Aisle Planner Inc.		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	ISI Software LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Enrollware Software LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36832		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	netPark Software LLC		
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301		
City:	Auburn		
	TRADEMARK		

State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Salonrunner Software LLC
Street Address:	540 Devall Drive, Suite 301
City:	Auburn
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36832
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3571737	ACGI SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	4554647	ADVENTURE CENTRAL
Registration Number:	5866163	AGILON
Registration Number:	4746201	AISLE PLANNER
Registration Number:	5323092	ASSOCIATION ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	3640794	ASSOCIATION ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	5500474	CERTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2843051	CLEARVANTAGE
Registration Number:	4677997	CLIP
Registration Number:	6456309	
Registration Number:	4150066	ENROLLWARE
Registration Number:	4712512	EUCLID
Registration Number:	2788692	EUCLID
Registration Number:	4834722	EUCLID
Registration Number:	2847427	EUCLID TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3875178	EVENT RENTAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2588198	EZCLAIM
Registration Number:	5927731	LIT LIVING
Registration Number:	1562002	LUBESOFT
Registration Number:	3014647	MAIL-SHOP
Registration Number:	4678333	MIDNIGHT
Registration Number:	2932849	NETPARK
Registration Number:	5921320	RETAIL DOG
Registration Number:	5871182	ROSY
Registration Number:	5930389	ROSY SALON
Registration Number:	1365345	SPACE CONTROL
Registration Number:	3988500	STARCHAPTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6356659	THE AISLE GUIDE
Registration Number:	4520477	THE UNIFORM SOLUTION
Registration Number:	4759566	TOTAL PARTY PLANNER
Registration Number:	6054599	TPP
Registration Number:	6165054	TPP
Registration Number:	5489246	UNIFIED PRACTICE
Registration Number:	4779125	VALET METRICS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4739894	VMS
Registration Number:	4739895	VMS
Registration Number:	1921597	WINWORKS SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	90906891	RIPPLE EFFECT AUTOMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Hyun Seung Suh
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54934.064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyun Seung Suh
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Seung Suh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=Fullsteam - Trademark Release (Executed)#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made and effective as of November 27, 2023 (the "Effective Date") and granted by ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, in favor of Agilon Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Event Rental Systems Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Diamond Data Systems, Inc., a Texas corporation, Association Consulting Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation, EZClaim Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, StarChapter Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Space Control Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Clip SW LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Print Reach Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Adventure Office Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Unified Practice, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Winworks Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, XOLogic Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Total Party Planner Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Aisle Planner Inc., a Delaware corporation, ISI Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Enrollware Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, netPark Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Salonrunner Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PM Attendant Software, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Bluefolder Software, Inc., a Colorado corporation, Kaleida Systems Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Evolve Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Vinespring Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, Vonigo Software Ltd., a company amalgamated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Syrasoft Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Tam Software Inc. (f/k/a Lode Data Systems, Inc.), an Illinois corporation, Limo Anywhere Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Club Prophet Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Upper Quadrant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Peak 15 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Recur360 Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"); and has reference to the following facts and circumstances (the "Recitals"):

- A. The Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the Lenders are party to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2021 (as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- B. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 4, 2021, executed by Agilon Software, LLC, Event Rental Systems Software LLC, Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC, Diamond Data Systems, Inc., Association Consulting Group, Inc., StarChapter Software LLC, Space Control Software LLC, Clip SW LLC, Print Reach Software LLC, Adventure Office Software LLC, Unified Practice, Inc., Winworks Software, LLC, XOLogic Software LLC, Total Party Planner Software LLC, Aisle Planner Inc., ISI Software LLC, Enrollware Software LLC, netPark Software LLC, and Salonrunner Software LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*Initial Close Security Agreement*"), Agilon Software, LLC, Event Rental Systems Software LLC, Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC, Diamond Data Systems, Inc., Association Consulting Group, Inc., StarChapter Software LLC, Space Control Software LLC, Clip SW LLC, Print Reach Software LLC, Adventure Office Software LLC, Unified Practice, Inc., Winworks Software, LLC, XOLogic Software LLC, Total Party Planner Software LLC, Aisle Planner Inc., ISI Software LLC, Enrollware Software LLC, netPark Software LLC, and Salonrunner Software LLC granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Initial Close Security Agreement). The Initial Close Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2021, at Reel/Frame numbers 7474/0001.
- C. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 24, 2021, executed by PM Attendant Software, LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*PM Attendant Security Agreement*"), PM Attendant Software, LLC granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the PM Attendant Security Agreement). The PM Attendant Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2021, at Reel/Frame numbers 7539/0605.
- D. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2022, executed by Bluefolder Software, Inc. and Kaleida Systems Software LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*March 2022 Security Agreement*"), Bluefolder Software, Inc. and Kaleida Systems Software LLC granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the March 2022 Security Agreement). The March 2022 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2022, at Reel/Frame numbers 7656/0371.
- E. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2022, executed by Evolve Software LLC, Vinespring Software LLC, Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc. and Vonigo Software Ltd. in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "April 2022 Security Agreement"), Evolve Software LLC, Vinespring Software LLC, Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc. and Vonigo Software Ltd. granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on,

all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the April 2022 Security Agreement). The April 2022 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2022, at Reel/Frame numbers 7707/0809.

- F. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2022, executed by Syrasoft Software LLC, Tam Software Inc., Limo Anywhere Software LLC, Club Prophet Software LLC, and Upper Quadrant, Inc. in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "July 2022 Security Agreement"), Syrasoft Software LLC, Tam Software Inc., Limo Anywhere Software LLC, Club Prophet Software LLC, and Upper Quadrant, Inc. granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the July 2022 Security Agreement). The July 2022 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2022, at Reel/Frame numbers 7807/0195.
- G. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2023, executed by Peak 15 Systems, Inc. in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*Peak 15 Security Agreement*"), Peak 15 Systems, Inc. granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Peak 15 Security Agreement). The Peak 15 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2023, at Reel/Frame 7957/0169.
- H. As described in the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 28, 2023, executed by Recur360 Software LLC in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "*Recur360 Security Agreement*", together with the Initial Close Security Agreement, the PM Attendant Security Agreement, the March 2022 Security Agreement, the April 2022 Security Agreement, the July 2022 Security Agreement and the Peak 15 Security Agreement, each a "*Security Agreement*" and, collectively, the "*Security Agreements*"), Recur360 Software LLC granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and lien on, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Recur360 Security Agreement). The Recur360 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2023, at Reel/Frame 8055/0367.
- I. The Grantors requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to each Grantor of any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, may have in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements, as applicable) pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Collateral Agent states as follows:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The Recitals are true and correct, and, together with the defined terms set forth herein, are incorporated by this reference.
- 2. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreements and Credit Agreement, as applicable.
- 3. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, hereby terminates each Security Agreement and hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to each Security Agreement in any and all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including certain trademarks described in <u>Exhibit A</u>. The Collateral Agent has executed this Release in favor of the Grantors as of the Effective Date.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> The validity and interpretation of this Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of New York (without reference to conflict of law principles).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank, Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: 2-2-

Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature page to Trademark Release]

Exhibit A - Trademarks:

1) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on October 4, 2021 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7474/0001

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date	
ACGI SOFTWARE and Design	Association Consulting Group, Inc. (Maryland Corporation)	RN: 3571737 SN: 77450926	February 10, 2009	
ନ ^{ACGI}				
ADVENTURE CENTRAL	Adventure Office Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4554647 SN: 85952530	June 24, 2014	
AGILON	Agilon Software, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 5866163 SN: 88209239	September 24, 2019	
AISLE PLANNER	Aisle Planner Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	RN: 4746201 SN: 86229044	June 2, 2015	
ASSOCIATION ANYWHERE	Association Consulting Group, Inc. (Maryland Corporation)	RN: 5323092 SN: 87394455	October 31, 2017	
ASSOCIATION ANYWHERE and Design	Association Consulting Group, Inc. (Maryland Corporation)	RN: 3640794 SN: 77425435	June 16, 2009	
\$-Any ithere				
CERTELLIGENCE	Association Consulting Group, Inc. (Maryland Corporation)	RN: 5500474 SN: 87398781	June 26, 2018	
CLEARVANTAGE	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2843051 SN: 78225625	May 18, 2004	
CLIP	CLIP SW LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4677997 SN: 86278521	January 27, 2015	
Design Only	Aisle Planner, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	RN: 6456309 SN: 88483675	August 17, 2021	
ENROLLWARE	Enrollware Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4150066 SN: 85439505	May 29, 2012	

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date	
EUCLID	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4712512 SN: 86371790	March 31, 2015	
EUCLID	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2788692 SN: 78092411	December 2, 2003	
EUCLID and Design	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4834722 SN: 86371784	October 20, 2015	
EUCLID TECHNOLOGY	Euclid Technology Solutions, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2847427 SN: 78092415	June 1, 2004	
EVENT RENTAL SYSTEMS	Event Rental Systems Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 3875178 SN: 85003704	November 9, 2010	
EZCLAIM	EZClaim Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2588198 SN: 76285490	July 2, 2002	
LIT LIVING	XOLogic Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 5927731 SN: 88032595	December 3, 2019	
LUBESOFT	ISI Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 1562002 SN: 73784720	October 24, 1989	
MAIL-SHOP Print Reach Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		RN: 3014647 SN: 76605879	November 15, 2005	
MIDNIGHT	Print Reach Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		January 27, 2015	
NETPARK	netPark Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		March 15, 2005	
RETAIL DOG and Design	Diamond Data Systems, Inc., Dba Premier Data Systems (Texas Corporation)	RN: 5921320 SN: 87316364	November 26, 2019	

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date	
RIPPLE EFFECT AUTOMATION	IQ Reseller Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	SN: 90906891	N/A	
ROSY	SalonRunner Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 5871182 SN: 88059985	October 1, 2019	
ROSY SALON	SalonRunner Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 5930389 SN: 88203107	December 10, 2019	
SPACE CONTROL	Space Control Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 1365345 SN: 73513501	October 15, 1985	
STARCHAPTER	StarChapter Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 3988500 SN: 85062152	July 5, 2011	
THE AISLE GUIDE	Aisle Planner, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	RN: 6356659 SN: 88483709	May 18, 2021	
THE UNIFORM SOLUTION and Design	Diamond Data Systems, Inc., Dba Premier Data Systems (Texas Corporation)	RN: 4520477 SN: 85950650	April 29, 2014	
TOTAL PARTY PLANNER	Total Party Planner Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4759566 SN: 86428869	June 23, 2015	
TPP Total Party Planner Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		RN: 6054599 SN: 88367629	May 12, 2020	
ТРР	Total Party Planner Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 6165054 SN: 88367633	September 29, 2020	
UNIFIED PRACTICE	Unified Practice, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)	RN: 5489246 SN: 87180594	June 12, 2018	
VALET METRICS SYSTEM	netPark Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 4779125 SN: 86076454	July 21, 2015	
VMS netPark Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)		RN: 4739894 SN: 86072128	May 19, 2015	

Trademark	Owner	App. No./	Registration
		Reg. No.	Date
VMS and Design	netPark Software LLC (Delaware	RN: 4739895	May 19, 2015
	Limited Liability Company)	SN: 86072134	
<i>ขึ</i> ่งเร	2 2 2/		
WINWORKS	Winworks Software, LLC (Delaware	RN: 1921597	September 26, 1995
SOFTWARE	Limited Liability Company)	SN: 74486491	

2) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on December 22, 2021 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7539/0605

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date
PM Attendant	PM Attendant Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2690552 SN: 76390321	February 25, 2003
PM Attendant and Design	PM Attendant Software LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)	RN: 2690551 SN: 76390320	February 25, 2003

3) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on March 10, 2022 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7656/0371

Trademark	Owner	App. No./	Registration
		Reg. No.	Date
BLUEFOLDER	BlueFolder Software, Inc.	RN: 4971360	June 7, 2016
		SN: 86338222	
eRSP	Kaleida Systems Software LLC (f/k/a Kaleida Systems, Inc.)	RN: 2615248 SN: 76342219	September 3, 2002

4) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on April 29, 2022 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7707/0809

Trademark	Owner	App. No./	Registration
		Reg. No.	Date
EVOLVE	Evolve Software LLC	RN: 5274976	August 29, 2017
		SN: 87276386	
VineSpring Name	VineSpring Software LLC	RN: 3910861	January 25, 2011
		SN: 85057605	_
GUESTKEY	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 5577633	October 2, 2018
		SN: 87860945	
CHECTREZ	Manager Hamitalita Cantana Inc	DNL 5626221	D
GUESTREZ	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 5626221	December 11, 2018
		SN: 87860945	

CAMPREZ	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 5626218 SN: 87860775	December 11, 2018
MEGALYNX	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 5626220 SN: 87860908	December 11, 2018
PORTFOLIO HMS	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 3863534 SN: 77953252	October 19, 2010
CAMP BACKPACK	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 4140639 SN: 77953215	May 15, 2012
MEGA TOUCH	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 4069048 SN: 77953229	December 13, 2011
MEGAPRO	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 2380814 SN: 75653368	August 29, 2000
LODGEPRO	Megasys Hospitality Systems, Inc.	RN: 2380813 SN: 75653367	August 29, 2000
VONIGO	Vonigo Software LTD., Dba Vonigo	RN: 4123956 SN: 85181195	April 10, 2012

5) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on July 30, 2022 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7807/0195

Trademark	Owner	App. No./	Registration
		Reg. No.	Date
Syrasoft	Syrasoft Software LLC	RN: 4330633	May 7, 2013
		SN: 85588459	
THE ASSISTANT	TAM Software Inc.(currently in	RN: 4234844	October 30, 2012
MANAGER	prior name)	SN: 85354397	
	TAM Software Inc.(currently in	RN: 4234843	October 30, 2012
TAM>S)Retail	prior name)	SN: 85354374	
DRIVENANYWHERE	Limo Anywhere Software LLC	RN: 5582341	October 9, 2018
		SN: 87743463 (
DRIVERANYWHERE	Limo Anywhere Software LLC	RN: 4196704	August 28, 2012
		SN: 85240708	
LIMO ANYWHERE	Limo Anywhere Software LLC	RN: 4015731	August 23, 2011
		SN: 85228146	_
STARTINGPOINTS	Upper Quadrant, Inc.	RN: 4966431	May 24, 2016
		SN: 86978702	
STARTINGPOINTS	Upper Quadrant, Inc.	RN: 5082608	November 15, 2016
		SN: 86280888	

	Club Prophet Software LLC	SN: 97226839	N/A
CLUB PROPHET	Club Prophet Software LLC	SN: 97226813	N/A
POS PROPHET SYSTEMS	Club Prophet Software LLC	RN: 4290810 SN: 85088577	February 19, 2013

6) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on January 31, 2023 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 7957/0169

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date
PEAK 15	PEAK 15 Systems, Inc.	RN: 3617635 SN: 78867962	May 5, 2009

7) Trademark Security Agreement Recorded on April 28, 2023 at Reel/ Frame Nos. 8055/0367

RECORDED: 11/27/2023

Trademark	Owner	App. No./ Reg. No.	Registration Date
RECUR360	Recur360 Software LLC	RN: 5534516 SN: 87731941	August 7, 2018